

MAC CASENO. 291 Of 2024
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Judge,MACT4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No.04 dt: 13-03-25

Today the case is fixed for SR/AD upon the OP/owner and WS by OP/Ins.co
and hearing of the petition.

Petitioner files hazira.

SR upon OP/owner is received as duly served.

OP/Ins.co files a petition and prayer for time for filing WS
on the ground stated there in. Hd. Prayer is considered and time for WS is allowed.
To 15.05.2025 for appearance by the OP/owner and WS by OP/Ins.co
and hearing of the petition.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Judge,MACT4 th Court
Bardhaman