

MAC CASE No. 291 Of 2024
Present: Sri P.K, Adhikary.
Ld. Judge, MACT, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No.07 dt: 23.12.2025

Today the case is fixed for appearance by the upon the OP/owner and WS by OP/Ins.co and hearing of the petition.

Petitioner files hazira.

No appearance is made by the OP/Owner.

OP/Ins.co files a petition and prayer for time for filing WS on the ground stated there in. Hd. Prayer is considered and time for WS is allowed.

To **11.03.2026** for appearance by the OP/owner and WS by OP/Ins.co and hearing of the petition.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge, MACT, 4th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-
Judge, MACT, 4th Court
Burdwan